

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4220/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2009 in IA No. 1/2009 in WP No. 148/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

M/S CITY MALL DEVELOPERS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.K. Munshi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, respondent No.5 is restrained from taking
any coercive steps to effect recovery pursuant to Circular
No.98/1/2008-ST dated 4th January, 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master